2.3 Subdivision 

Base Fee: $1,000 due at time of preliminary plat submittal 
  $1,000 due at time of final plat submittal 

Deposit Schedule: 

a) Up to twenty-five (25) acres      $20,000 
b) Twenty-six (26) acres to one hundred (100) acres   $30,000 
c) One hundred one (101) acres to two hundred (200) acres  $50,000 
d) Two hundred one (201) acres to four hundred (400) acres  $80,000 
e) Four hundred one (401) acres and more    $100,000 

2.4 Other Site Plan Review 

Base Fee: n/a 

Deposit Schedule: 

a) One (1) acre or any fraction thereof     $4,000 
b) In excess of one (1) acre but not over ten (10) acres   $6,000 
c) In excess of ten (10) acres but not over twenty-five (25) acres  $10,000